
Jurisdiction POC Title Email Phone Website 

Allegany Elizabeth Thomas Tanner 
Director, Information Technolo-

gy Division bthoman@alleganygov.org 301-777-2438 https://www.alleganygov.org/1521/Broadband 

Anne Arundel John Wolchko 
Cable TV/Broadband Administra-

tor itwolc22@aacounty.org 
410-222-1731 https://www.aacounty.org/departments/oit/ 

Baltimore  John Davis Cable Administrator jdavis@baltimorecountymd.gov 410-887-2095 
https://www.baltimorecountymd.gov/departments/infotech/ 

Baltimore City Kenya Asli 
Director of Broadband & Digital 

Equity kenyan.asli@baltimorecity.gov 
443-833-2933 https://technology.baltimorecity.gov/broadband-and-digital-equity 

Calvert Danielle Russell 
Grants Management Program 

Specialist 
Danielle.Russell@calvertcountymd.gov 410-535-1600  https://www.calvertcountymd.gov/824/TechnologyServices 

Caroline Chris Rice  
Information Technologies Direc-

tor 
crice@carolinemd.org  410-479-5001 https://www.carolinemd.org/136/InformationTechnology 

Carroll Jay Uebel Broadband Project Manager juebel@carrollcountymd.gov 410-386-2309  https://carrollbiz.org/carroll-broadband-network/ 

Cecil 
David Black  

GIS Coordinator   dblack@ccgov.org 410-996-5220 
https://www.ccgov.org/government/information-technology 

Charles Evelyn Jacobson Chief Information Officer jacobsoe@charlescountymd.gov 301-645-0713 
https://www.charlescountymd.gov/our-county/rural-broadband-in
-charles-county 

Dorchester Donald R. Keyes    Technology Director dkeyes@docogonet.com 410-228-6391   

Frederick Jeff Chamberlain 
Manager, Broadband & Enter-

prise Projects JChamberlain@Frederickcountymd.gov 301-600-6406 
https://www.frederickcountymd.gov/8142/RuralBroadband-
Information 

Garrett Cheryl DeBerry Broadband & Energy Manager cdeberry@garrettcounty.org 301-334-6968 https://www.garrettcountymd.gov/ 

Harford 
Nicholas Kuba 

 Director  nlkuba@harfordcountymd.gov 
 410-638-3213 

ext.1277 
https://www.harfordcountymd.gov/355/
InformationCommunication-Technology 

Howard 
Brandee Ganz  

Director of Technology & Com-
munications 

bganz@howardcountymd.gov  
410-313-3500 

https://www.howardcountymd.gov/technologycommunication-
services 

Kent Scott Boone  Director  ITDirector@kentgov.org  410-778-5315   

Montgomery 
Mitsuko Herrera 

Director, Office of Broadband 
Programs 

Mitsuko.Herrera@montgomerycountymd.gov 
240-777-2928  https://montgomerycountymd.gov/obp/ 

Prince George's 
Wanda M. Gibson  

Director and CIO  wgibson@co.pg.md.us  301-883-5440 
https://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/639/Information-
Technology 

Queen Anne's Megan DelGaudio  IT Manager  mdelgaudio@qac.org  410-750-6607 https://www.qac.org/227/Information-Technology 

Somerset John B Redden, Jr. County Engineer Jredden@somersetmd.us 410-621-9188   

St. Mary's Bob Kelly  
Director, Information Technolo-

gy Bob.Kelly@stmarysmd.com 

301-475-4200 
ext. *1007  https://www.stmarysmd.com/it/broadband/ 

Talbot Parker Durham  Director  pdurham@talbotcounty.gov  410-770-6833 
https://talbotcountymd.gov/information_technology_department 

Washington Susan Small  Director  sbuchanan@washco-md.net 240-313-2289 
https://www.washco-md.net/businessdevelopment/technology-
connection/ 

Wicomico John Monar  Director jmonar@wicomicocounty.org 410-548-4801 http://www.wicomicocounty.org/137/ 

Worcester Brian Jones Director bjones@co.worcester.md.us 410-632-9301   
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